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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

AB
Accredited
QNS Cerfification Body
Accreditafion No:
MEA-001

CERTIFICATION
INTERNATIONAL
1SO 9001:2015

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 106
Series of 2019

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ALAS, REMELIA AMALOS
ALICANDO, JEANETTE BAGUNDOL
ALMELOR, PRECY MALLABO
ALMOZARA, RACQUEL AWA
AMORO, EARL MARK PIELAGO
ANASCO, ARNIEL BACLOHAN
ANCAJUAS, DANILO JR. CANEDO
ANICETO, RIZA PAZ MALDEGUIA
APARECE, CLAHVEL LASTIMA
APEROCHO, EVANGELINE GURRO
ARGOTE, FRANCIA VARGAS
ARNEJO, IVY MAE TANJAY
ARQUILLO, PRINCESS CAMILLE BARCELON
ASTILLERO, JENETTE CHIONG
AYDALLA, ROLAND MARCELLANA
AYOBA, RICHEL PANGGILAN
AZUCENA, JOHN PAUL TADENA
BACOLOD, VERGEL GUCILA
BAIDIANGO, MACKENRE JR. ENCIERTO
BALAGTAS, CARMEN PATING
BALATERO, CLAIRE MADREDIJO
BANARES, RACHEL LALATA
BANDO, ANTONETTE CONCEPCION BOCO
BANZUELA, ZENAIDA SALOSA
BARBARONA, IRENE TULOP
BARCENA, JOAN VILLAIN BARBOSA
BARREDO, LEA DEREZA

BASA, RUSEL CLINT RETIZA
BASISTER, MILA BEATRIZ
BASITAO, JENNY VIE SANOY
BATALUNA, ERIKA MONTERON
BELANDRES, YVONNE CORTES
BELANO, NOVY LORENO
BELARMA, EDUARDO BELLEN

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

LYNDON KRISTOFFER DY BUCO
ARTCHIE DELA VICTORIA
ARNOLD NOLASCO
ARISTON CORTEL JR.
LYNDON KRISTOFFER DY BUCO
ASRAM BONGHANOY

RED CINDY ONGA

ERWIN TI-IN

HANNAH MAE BLANCO
MARY BELLE AZUCENA
SALVADOR ALTAR

LOUELLE JUDILLA

NORAIDA MORADA

ANNA LOUELLA NAVARROZA
AMELIA LEE

JANNIFER SUELTO

MARY BELLE AZUCENA
MARY BELLE AZUCENA
ARNOLD NOLASCO

JEAN RUSIANA

HANNAH MAE BLANCO
ANTONIO LORENZO AGUIRRE
PAUL JUMAMIL

MAXIMA DELA PAZ

AIMEE MATURAN

CLIPTON SOLAMO

MARIA RUTH ALPARAQUE
HANNAH MAE BLANCO
PRESCIOUS ADELINE ENCILA
JARVIE HARLEM GANTALAO
RED CINDY ONGA

VIRGINIA YU

LYKEE MAE JAVA

VICENTE TOMAS VERA VII

PRC LIC. NO

0028542
0023101
0020389
0029746
0028542
0029513
0032092
0026899
0031305
0016093
0022104
0018997
0000305
0024507
0029397
0024913
0016093
0016093
0020389
0018187
0031305
0019234
0003709
0001803
0015392
0024926
0022440
0031305
0020775
0020754
0032092
0005696
0024328
0015481
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

BELARMA, OFELIA BELLEN

VICENTE TOMAS VERA VII

BELLA, DIANA JOYCE GALORIO JEMEALYN RELAMPAGOS

BERTOMO, LLOYD GIO BU
BIBAT, MELGENE IGNACIO
BICO, DANNIEL KYLE BASA

JASIE ANN MAGHOPOQOY
JESSICA JUNIO
WENNIE BICO

BILBAO, FRANCIS JOHN VASQUEZ PABLO MELGO JR.

BLANCO, OSCAR JR. QUERUBIN VICTORIA CABALUNA
BLASQUEZ, DIOMEDES MAQUILING BONIFACIO ALIA
BOBADILLA, RICKYMAR MUYCO ROBINSON POBLETE
BRONCE, MARY JANE PEPITO RUBY JESUSA GUTIERREZ
BUEN, ANTONETTE BAGANG ARISTON CORTEL JR.

BUENAFE, MILAGROS DE PERALTA  JESSE SARMIENTO JR.
BUSTAMANTE, FLORA MAE SALONQOY MARGARET CLAIRE PRESBITERO

CALAGO, RONILO SANDOT
CALANDRIA, LIZEL PEPKIN
CALDERON, ELRIAN GASPAR

ESTELA SIMYUNN
GLYNDA TEODORO
GLOCELDA GARCES
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0015481
0021181
0020704
0027086
0000917
0017372
0007204
0016020
0031545
0026400
0029746
0008352
0005690
0020445
0000173
0024466

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1 year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 10thday of _Sept, . 2019.

e

RAFAEL\M. FAJARDO
mber

\

JOSE ARﬁLD M. TAN

Member

-

OFELIA C. AG

Chairperson

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA
OIC, PRB Secretariat’D on

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
~ Chairman

M
JOSE @UETO, JR.
Commissioner Commissioner
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